
FY 2001 Profile of United States OAA Programs

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
7,122,865Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 2,995,792

Total Minority Clients 1,326,592

18.6%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

10.9%

1.8%

0.8%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

2,063,319Clients Below Poverty Level

29.0%As a % of Total Clients

711,718Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 53.7%

2,125,785Rural Clients

29.8%As a % of Total Clients

5.2%

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

353
$27,337,785

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

151,737
8,368.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 598
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 1015.00

264,269
$59,768,101

Value

3.7%

Remarks: Fiscal Year 2000 data was used for all of Part A.

0.4%

17.8%

Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Other Institutions

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2001
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and

As a % of All Persons 60+

2001

8.3%

2.5%

285,230,516
46,382,901

16.3%
10,966,011
18,631,937
12497660

4,287,293
134

46,382,901
8,250,180

28.0%

4,595,271
10.3%

0

0.0%
0

0
0.0%

0.0%

1,724,012

2000Persons 60+

6.6%

13,001,595
 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 

 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers

8,807 
6,720 

11,567 
6,262 

Comments: 

2/5/2003
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $

Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$28,742,300

$2,902,769

$33,404,989

10.30%
$357,764,453

$324,359,464

$153,472

$0

($68,059,316)

-18.02%
$309,526,753

$377,586,069

$286,608

$34,036,722

$34,654,327

22.85%
$186,323,091

$151,668,764

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

$5,401,976 93 277 2,821 12.51%9,775,736 $100,749,585$12,605,838Personal Care 98,190 
$8,220,659 131 334 2,800 22.05%11,664,344 $97,806,289$21,566,253Homemaker 163,848 
$1,265,408 58 172 1,060 32.12%1,265,559 $18,280,685$5,870,893Chore 56,499 

$101,500,573 289 382 3,906 29.09%143,463,963 $595,730,089$173,288,962Home Delivered Meals 927,894 
$8,602,092 54 195 1,355 12.67%10,553,691 $66,987,807$8,490,532Adult Day Care/Health 47,057 

$610,979 294 182 1,167 23.17%3,751,512 $85,537,753$19,816,453Case Management 433,546 
$110,415,425 315 462 4,256 44.04%112,078,246 $589,893,245$259,770,525Congregate Meals 1,747,984 

$121,483 85 120 444 55.39%467,481 $2,364,635$1,309,714Nutrition Counseling 34,723 
$1,189,581 56 165 1,167 21.49%2,810,510 $17,333,741$3,725,875Assisted Transportation 86,640 

$12,345,204 157 317 2,972 37.31%39,412,134 $184,318,287$68,770,128Transportation      -   
$986,110 90 141 989 43.66%1,175,468 $45,825,745$20,008,792Legal Assistance      -   
$85,138 134 243 1,728 50.46%1,618,052 $4,882,707$2,463,995Nutrition Education      -   

$1,043,959 446 226 2,120 41.17%13,079,616 $98,877,159$40,706,731Information and Assistance      -   
$849,768 204 233 1,600 39.27%1,991,533 $25,797,724$10,130,332Outreach      -   

$19,873,634    -      -      -   25.32%     -   $338,578,762$85,718,148Other      -   
$2,272,964,211$734,243,171Total

Unduplicated Count
$272,511,989 

12,969 1,130

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff 328.76 53.22 160.43 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 345.80 60.65 173.34 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 306.33 61.19 141.99 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 784.74 158.80 379.94 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 458.60 126.27 82.32 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 613.95 98.47 62.80 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 134.97 24.60 58.00 
Clerical/Support Staff 692.25 178.78 182.19 
Volunteers 852.75 173.00 0.00 
Total SUA Staff 4,518.15 934.98 1,241.01 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 1,323.20 188.84 808.64 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 570.41 96.61 345.95 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 526.40 106.42 289.84 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 2,109.65 466.00 1,163.98 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 8,294.59 2,340.70 3,673.66 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 5,451.42 1,062.24 1,682.65 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 898.24 186.16 345.50 
Clerical/Support Staff 3,015.82 693.30 1,218.97 
Volunteers 15,970.66 2,247.70    -  
Total AAA Staff 38,160.39 7,387.97 9,529.19 

Number of AAAs 642 

 Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
$8,596,122  Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
$4,462,915  Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

 Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
   -   Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

Comments: 

2/5/2003




