FY 2001	Profile of United	States OAA	Programs
---------	-------------------	------------	----------

Part A. Population Data:	Value	Part D
Total Resident Population 2001	285,230,516	Total 0
Persons 60+ 2001	46,382,901	Total F
As a % of All Ages	16.3%	Total N
Persons 60-64	10,966,011	As a %
Persons 65-74	18,631,937	
Persons 75-84	12497660	Africa As a %
Persons 85+	4,287,293	-
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	134	Asian Clients
Persons 60+ 2000	46,382,901	
Minority Persons 60+	8,250,180	Ameri Clients
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	17.8%	Hispa
All Persons 60+		-
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	8.3%	Clients
As a % of All Persons 60+		As a %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	2.5%	Minori
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.4%	Rural
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a %
Hispanic Persons 60+	6.6%	
As a % of all Persons 60+		Part E
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	13,001,595	Total I
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations		Focal
As a % of All Persons 60+	28.0%	Total S
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)		Total S
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	4,595,271	Comr
As a % of All Persons 60+	10.3%	
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0	
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%	
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0	
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%	
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%	
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and	1,724,012	
Other Institutions		
As a % of All Persons 60+	3.7%	
Remarks: Fiscal Year 2000 data was used for al	l of Part A.	

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	598
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	1015.00
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	8,368.00
Number of Cases Closed	151,737
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	264,269
Total Program Funding	\$59,768,101
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	353
Total Allotments	\$27,337,785

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	7,122,865
Total Registered Services Clients	2,995,792
Total Minority Clients	1,326,592
As a % of All Clients	18.6%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	10.9%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	1.8%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.8%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	5.2%
Clients Below Poverty Level	2,063,319
As a % of Total Clients	29.0%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	711,718
As a % of All Minority Clients	53.7%
Rural Clients	2,125,785
As a % of Total Clients	29.8%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	8,807
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	6,720
Total Senior Centers	11,567
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	6,262

Comments:

FY 2001 Profile of United States OAA Programs

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Ex	penditures			Providers		Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	98,190	9,775,736	\$12,605,838	\$100,749,585	12.51%	2.821	277	93	\$5,401,976
Homemaker	163,848	11,664,344	\$21,566,253	\$97,806,289	22.05%	2.800	334	131	\$8,220,659
Chore	56,499	1,265,559	\$5,870,893	\$18,280,685	32.12%	1.060	172	58	\$1,265,408
Home Delivered Meals	927,894	143,463,963	\$173,288,962	\$595,730,089	29.09%	3.906	382	289	\$101,500,573
Adult Day Care/Health	47,057	10,553,691	\$8,490,532	\$66,987,807	12.67%	1.355	195	54	\$8,602,092
Case Management	433,546	3,751,512	\$19,816,453	\$85,537,753	23.17%	1.167	182	294	\$610,979
Congregate Meals	1,747,984	112,078,246	\$259,770,525	\$589,893,245	44.04%	4.256	462	315	\$110,415,425
Nutrition Counseling	34,723	467,481	\$1,309,714	\$2,364,635	55.39%	444	120	85	\$121,483
Assisted Transportation	86,640	2,810,510	\$3,725,875	\$17,333,741	21.49%	1.167	165	56	\$1,189,581
Transportation		39,412,134	\$68,770,128	\$184,318,287	37.31%	2.972	317	157	\$12,345,204
Legal Assistance		1,175,468	\$20,008,792	\$45,825,745	43.66%	989	141	90	\$986,110
Nutrition Education		1,618,052	\$2,463,995	\$4,882,707	50.46%	1.728	243	134	\$85,138
Information and Assistance		13,079,616	\$40,706,731	\$98,877,159	41.17%	2.120	226	446	\$1,043,959
Outreach		1,991,533	\$10,130,332	\$25,797,724	39.27%	1.600	233	204	\$849,768
Other			\$85,718,148	\$338,578,762	25.32%				\$19,873,634
Total			\$734,243,171	\$2,272,964,211					\$272,511,989
Unduplicated Count						12,969	1,130		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III	Part I. Transfe	r Between Tit	le III, Parts B	and C:
Agency Executive/Management Staff	328.76	53.22	160.43	Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	345.80	60.65	173.34	Allotment	\$324,359,464	\$377,586,069	\$151,668,764
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	306.33	61.19	141.99	Transfer From:			
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	784.74	158.80	379.94	Part B:		\$153,472	\$286,608
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	458.60	126.27	82.32	Part C1:	\$28,742,300		\$34,036,722
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	613.95	98.47	62.80	Part C2:	\$2,902,769	\$0	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	134.97	24.60	58.00	Net Transfer \$	\$33,404,989	(\$68,059,316)	\$34,654,327
Clerical/Support Staff	692.25	178.78	182.19	Net % Change	10.30%	-18.02%	22.85%
Volunteers	852.75	173.00		Final Allotment		\$309,526,753	\$186,323,091
Total SUA Staff	4,518.15	934.98	1,241.01	After Transfers			

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	1,323.20	188.84	808.64
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	570.41	96.61	345.95
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	526.40	106.42	289.84
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	2,109.65	466.00	1,163.98
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	8,294.59	2,340.70	3,673.66
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	5,451.42	1,062.24	1,682.65
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	898.24	186.16	345.50
Clerical/Support Staff	3,015.82	693.30	1,218.97
Volunteers	15,970.66	2,247.70	
Total AAA Staff	38,160.39	7,387.97	9,529.19
Number of AAAs	642		
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:			
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program			\$8,596,122
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse			\$4,462,915
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance			
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance			-